

Copenhagen, November 24, 2015

Exchange Notice Exchange Members

New cash member on Nasdaq Copenhagen: LIND CAPITAL FONDSMÆGLERSELSKAB A/S

LIND CAPITAL FONDSMÆGLERSELSKAB A/S based in Aarhus has been admitted as a cash member of Nasdaq Copenhagen and will start trading on the 4th of January, 2016. From this date, **LIND CAPITAL FONDSMÆGLERSELSKAB A/S** is admitted to trading in INET in all securities.

Member: LIND CAPITAL FONDSMÆGLERSELSKAB A/S

INET ID: LCFM Clearing and Settlement ID: 13135

Trading start: 4th of January, 2016

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Sylvester Andersen or Mattias Hammarqvist, telephone +45 33 93 33 66

Nasdaq Copenhagen

Sylvester Andersen Mattias Hammarqvist Sales Director Head of Nordic Sales